State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2022 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753	G FEE			
		RECEIPT N	JMBER:	
		24-2022-129		
		STATE CLE	ARINGHOUS	E NUMBER (if applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY				
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	L	DATE	
BALLICO CRESSEY SCHOOL DISTRICT			10/28/20	022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
MERCED COUNTY			24-2022	-129
PROJECT TITLE				
BALLICO CRESSEY SCHOOL DISTRICT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICA	NTEMAIL	PHONE	NUMBER
BALLICO CRESSEY SCHOOL DISTRICT			(209) 63	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP COI	
11818 WEST GREGG STREET	BALLICO	CA	95303	
Local Public Agency X School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment d X Exempt from fee X Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of the second sec		\$3,539 25 \$2,548.00 \$1,203.25	\$S	Private Entity 0.00 0.00 0.00
				0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resou	irces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00
County documentary handling fee Other		\$50.00	\$	50.00
			\$	0.00
Cash Credit Check Other	тс	TAL RECEIVED	\$	50.00
SIGNATURE	SENCY OF FILING PRIN	TED NAME AND TI	TLE	-
X	a Z. H. Holguin Depu	ty Clerk		
			TLE	

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

Print Form

To:	Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency): Ballico Cressey School District		
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		11818 West Gregg Street		
		Ballico CA, 95303		
	County Clerk County of: Merced County	(Address)		
	2222 M Street	1 Ro 2		
	Merced, CA 95340	100 8 1		
Projo	ct Title: Cressey Elementary School - W			
Proje	ct Applicant: Cressey Elementary School			
	ct Location - Specific:			
Cre	ssey Elementary School - APN: 14	0-104-002 ; (37.420943, -120.667231)		
Proje	ct Location - City: Cressey	Project Location - County: Merced		
Desc	ription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries	of Project:		
The volatile organic compound 1,2,3 - trichloropropane (TCP) has been detected in the Cressey Elementary Schools main source for portable water, in exceedance of the SWRCB DDW maximum contaminant level of 0.005 micrograms per liter. In order for the school to address this issue and be in compliance per SWRCB standards, the project will add GAC filtration units to the water system. The units are to be placed on a concrete slab and be housed in a shed. The construction of the shed is proposed to protect the units from damage and vandalism. The construction of the shed will not alter or change the environment. The shed and concrete slab are estimated to be 256 sq ft. The project will also include a new 5,000 gallon storage tank, backup generator, electrical system, and relocation of the existing pressure tank.				
Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Project: Balli	co Cressey School District		
Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	Ed Hickman, MOT Director		
Exen	npt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);			
	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3);			
	 Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 1 Categorical Exemption. State type and s 	S269(D)(c)); section number: Section 15301 and 15303		
	 Statutory Exemptions. State code numb 			
	sons why project is exempt:			
		overed under section 15303. The structure will be		
con	sidered an accessory structure since it	will be used to house equipment. Section 15301 a the concrete slab will be poured to act as the		
Lead	Agency act Person: Ed Hickman, MOT Director	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (209) 632-5371		
	ed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption fin 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the ature: • Signed by Lead Agency Signed			
	ity cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resourd ince: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public R			

